HYDRAULIC SOLUTIONS ■ ONE CUSTOMER AT A TIME
PB- 2014
THE TROMPLER FLUID POWER CYLINDER
•  Meets or exceeds ANSl/ASME B30.1 safety standards
• ISO 9001:2008, Fluid Power Cylinders
• High strength heat-treated steel for long life
• Polyurethane and Hytrel seals
•  Lifetime warranty against workmanship & material defect

•   Precision-machined & burnished cylinder bore to extend
seal life and improve spring retraction rates
•   Meets or exceeds ANSI/ASME B30.1 safety standards
•   High quality specially designed seals provide long life,
optimum performance, and dependability
•   High-flow coupler with ball check & dust cap
•   Heavy duty piston retaining ring - prevents blowout and
eliminates deformation
•  Heavy duty bearings designed to resist side load and
prevent galling
•   Collar threads are standard from 5 through 25 ton and
base mounting holes compatible with competing industrial
cylinders
SINGLE ACTING SPRING
RETURN CYLINDERS
TFP102 10 2.00 4.75 6.75 1.688 2.24 8,950 5.22 2.25 1.50 2 1/4 - 14 .995 5
TFP106 10 6.00 9.75 15.75 1.688 2.24 8,950 13.70 2.25 1.50 2 1/4 - 14 .995 9
TFP1010 10 10.00 13.75 23.75 1.688 2.24 8,950 22.70 2.25 1.50 2 1/4 - 14 .995 12
10 TON CYLINDERS Piston head I.D. is 1-8 (in) and piston thread depth is 3/4 (in) on all 10 ton cylinders. Base mounting holes 5-16 - 18 UNC x .50 DP on 1.56 Dia. Bolt circle.
TFP252 25 2.00 6.53 8.53 2.563 5.16 9,700 10.30 3.37 2.25 3 5/16 - 12 1.46 14
TFP256 25 6.00 10.78 16.78 2.563 5.16 9,700 32.23 3.37 2.25 3 5/16 - 12 1.46 22
TFP258 25 8.00 12.78 20.78 2.563 5.16 9,700 42.56 3.37 2.25 3 5/16 - 12 1.46 26
TFP2510 25 10.00 14.78 24.78 2.563 5.16 9,700 52.86 3.37 2.25 3 5/16 - 12 1.46 30
25 TON CYLINDERS Piston head I.D. is 1 1/2 - 16 (in) and piston thread depth is 1.0 (in) on all 25 ton cylinders. Base mounting holes 1/2 - 13 UNC x .75 DP on 2.31 Dia. Bolt circle.
MODEL

O.D.
(IN)
COLLAR
THREADS
(IN)
COLLAR
THREADS
LENGTH
(IN)
WT
(LBS)
TFP53 5 3.00 6.50 9.50 1.125 .99 10,000 2.98 1.50 1.00 1 1/2-16 1.12 3.3
TFP55 5 5.00 8.50 13.50 1.125 .99 10,000 4.97 1.50 1.00 1 1/2-16 1.12 4
TFP57 5 7.00 10.75 17.75 1.125 .99 10,000 6.96 1.50 1.00 1 1/2-16 1.12 5
5 TON CYLINDERS Piston head I.D. is 3/4 - 16 (in) and piston thread depth is 5/8 (in) on all 5 ton cylinders. Base mounting holes 1/4 - 20 UNC x .56 DP on 1.0 Dia. Bolt circle.
TFP556 55 6.25 11.13 17.38 3.750 11.04 10,000 69.00 5.00 3.13 5.00 - 12 1.94 51
TFP5513 55 13.25 18.13 31.38 3.750 11.04 10,000 146.3 5.00 3.13 5.00 - 12 1.94 83
TFP756 75 5.75 10.0 15.75 4.38 15.06 10,000 86.6 5.75 3.88 n/a n/a 79
TFP1006 100 5.91 11.09 17.75 5.125 20.63 9,700 137.0 6.50 3.75 6 1/4 - 12 1.94 90
TFP10010 100 9.84 15.03 29.00 4.38 20.63 9,700 246.0 6.50 3.75 n/a n/a 147
55 & 100 TON CYLINDERS
Piston head I.D. are n/a, piston thread depth is n/a on all 55 & 100 ton cylinders. Base mounting holes 1/2 - 13 UNC x .75 DP on 3.75 Dia. Bolt circle.
CAPACITY: 5 -100 TONS
STROKES: 2.00 -13.25 INCHES

(IN3)
BODY
O.D.
(IN)
PISTON
O.D.
(IN)
COUPLER
TO BASE
(IN)
COUPLER
TO TOP
(IN)
WT.
LBS.
TFP556D 55 17 6.25 13.06 19.31 3.750 11.00 3.40 10,000 68.75/22 5.0 3.13 1.38 3.00 69
TFP5513D 55 17 13.25 20.06 33.31 3.750 11.00 3.40 10,000 145.75/45 5.0 3.13 1.38 3.00 121
TFP1006D 100 48 5.91 11.10 17.01 5.125 20.63 9.58 10,000 122.00/57 6.50 3.75 2.13 1.81 140
TFP10012D 100 48 11.91 17.10 29.01 5.125 20.63 9.58 10,000 246.0/114 6.50 3.75 2.13 18.1 189
DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDERS FOR SIZES NOT LISTED BELOW CONTACT US
MODEL
NUMBER
CAP

BODY
O.D.
(IN)
PISTON
O.D. (IN)
COLLAR
THREADS
(IN)
COLLAR
THREADS
LENGTH
(IN)
WT.
LBS.
TFP302CH 30 2.50 17.06 9.56 3.500 7.22 10,000 18.05 4.50 2.50 *4.5-12 1.54 24
TFP306CH 30 6.13 13.00 19.13 3.500 7.22 10,000 44.23 4.50 2.50 *4.5-12 1.54 48
TFP603CH 60 3.00 9.78 12.78 4.880 12.73 10,000 38.20 6.25 3.63 **6.25-12 2.00 62
TFP606CH 60 6.00 12.75 18.75 4.880 12.73 10,000 76.41 6.25 3.63 **6.25-12 2.00 80
TFP1003CH 100 3.00 10.00 13.00 6.500 20.63 10,000 61.88 8.38 5.00 **8.38-12 2.38 132
SINGLE ACTING CENTER HOLE FOR SIZES NOT LISTED BELOW CONTACT US
TFP CYLINDER FEATURES
•  Lifetime warranty against workmanship & material defect
•  Industrial chrome-plated pistons for increased corrosion resistance

(IN3)
BODY O.D.
(IN)
PISTON
O.D. (IN)
MOUTNING
HOLE OFFSET
FROM RAM
TO CENTER
MOUTNING
HOLE OFFSET
FROM CENTER
TO CENTER
WT.
LBS.
TFP10F 10 0.44 1.70 2.12 1.69 2.24 8,940 1.00 3.25X2.19 1.50 1.34 (in) 1.41 3.4
TFP20F 20 0.44 2.03 2.47 2.38 4.43 9,030 1.94 4.00X3.00 2.00 1.56 (in) 1.94 7
TFP30F 30 0.50 2.32 2.82 2.87 6.49 9,300 3.20 4.63X3.75 2.50 1.75 (in) 2.06 10
TFP50F 50 0.63 2.65 3.27 3.50 9.62 10,000 6.00 5.50X4.50 2.75 2.13 (in) 2.62 15
TFP100F 100 0.63 3.38 4.00 5.00 19.63 10,000 12.40 7.00X6.00 3.63 2.94 (in) 3.00 32
PANCAKE - SPRING RETURN CYLINDERS FOR SIZES NOT LISTED BELOW CONTACT US
MODEL
NUMBER
CAP

PRES
CAP
(PSI)
OIL CAP.
REQ’D
(IN3)
BODY
O.D.
(IN)
PISTON
O.D. (IN)
BASE TO
PORT C/L (IN)
WT.
LBS.
TFP10LP 10 1.50 3.47 4.97 1.69 2.23 8,940 3.40 2.75 1.50 3/4 6
TFP20LP 20 1.75 3.90 5.65 2.38 4.43 9,040 7.75 3.63 2.00 3/4 11
TFP30LP 30 2.00 4.63 6.62 2.87 6.49 9,250 15.80 4.00 2.62 3/4 15
TFP50LP 55 2.12 4.88 7.00 3.75 11.04 9,057 23.40 5.00 3.12 3/4 24
TFP100LP 100 2.00 5.75 7.75 5.12 20.62 9,700 41.24 7.00 4.62 1 50
LOW PROFILE - SPRING RETURN CYLINDERS FOR SIZES NOT LISTED BELOW CONTACT US
CAPACITY: 10 -100 TONS
STROKES: 1.50 - 2.12 INCHES
MAX. OPERATING

•  Exclusive solid up-stop design to prevent piston blowout and eliminate deformation at fully
rated load
•   High quality specially designed hydraulic seals provide long life, dependability and optimum
cylinder performance
• Enhanced design features improve reliability and solve common service issues
MODEL
NUMBER
CAP TONS STROKE (IN) MIN HT. (IN) EXT HT. (IN)
CYL. BORE
(DIA IN)
EFF. AREA
(IN2)
PRES CAP
(PSI)
TFP552LN 55 1.97 6.50 8.47 3.75 11.00 10,000
TFP556LN 55 5.91 10.40 16.31 3.75 11.00 10,000
TFP1002LN 100 1.97 7.36 9.33 5.13 20.57 10,000
TFP1006LN 100 5.91 11.30 17.21 5.13 20.57 10,000
TFP10012LN 100 11.81 17.20 29.02 5.13 20.57 10,000
TFP2502LN 250 1.97 9.80 11.77 8.50 56.75 10,000
TFP2506LN 250 5.91 13.74 19.65 8.50 56.75 10,000
TFP5002LN 500 1.97 14.76 16.73 12.01 113.25 10,000
TFP5006LN 500 5.91 18.70 24.61 12.01 113.25 10,000
TFP10002LN 1,000 1.97 19.50 21.46 17.01 227.30 10,000
TFP10006LN 1,000 5.91 23.44 29.33 17.01 227.30 10,000
LOCK NUT CYLINDERS
LOCK NUT CYLINDERS FOR SIZES NOT LISTED BELOW CONTACT US
MODEL
NUMBER

• Air inlet - W’ -18 NPTF, 10 scfm @ 90 PSI
• Hydraulic hose connection - 3/8” - 18 NPTF
• Treadle works easily with hand or foot control
•   Industrial and construction applications
requiring single acting cylinders
MODEL
NUMBER
USABLE
OIL CAP.
(IN3)
OIL VOL. PER
STROKE (IN3)
SIZE (L×W)
INCHES
WEIGHT
TFP18P 18 1st Stage- .17 12.99×5 10
TFP36P 36
1st Stage- .79
2nd Stage- .17
21.37×5.74 17
TFP42P 43 1st Stage - .79
2nd Stage - .17
23×4.25 18
TFP122P 122 23×4.25 24
TFP61AP 62
1st Stage - .79
2nd Stage - .14
24.10×5.50 9

MODEL
NUMBER
CAP
(TONS)
MAX.PRES.
CAPACITY
(PSI)
OIL
CAP
REG.
(In3)
WIDTH
WT
(lbs)
TFPJ1.0 1.0 10,000 1.3 3.7 24.6
TFPJ.75 0.75 10,000 0.6 2 5.5
SPREADERS
NOMINAL
SIZE
ISO